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2019 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 50 JUNE
FINAL TOPLINE
JUNE 25 - JULY 8, 2019
TOTAL N=9,834

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED
BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE
QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON
THIS SURVEY HAVE EITHER BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size

confidence level

U.S. adults 9,384 +/- 1.5 percentage points
Men 4,415 +/- 2.4 percentage points
Women 5,411 +/- 1.9 percentage points
ASK ALL:
FAMSURV1 At this point in your life, which of the following would be best for you personally?
Jun 25-
Jul 8
2019 Men Women
49 Working full-time for pay 58 42
25 Working part-time for pay 20 29
25 Not working for pay at all 22 28
1 No answer 1 1

[RANDOMIZE FAMSURV11W AND FAMSURV11M]

ASK ALL:
FAMSURV11W What do you think is the ideal situation for WOMEN with young children?

Jun 25-
Jul 8
2019 Men Women
33 Working full-time for pay 32 33
42 Working part-time for pay 40 44
21 Not working for pay at all 23 19
4 No answer 5 4
ASK ALL:
FAMSURV11M What do you think is the ideal situation for MEN with young children?
Jun 25-
Jul 8
2019 Men Women
76 Working full-time for pay 75 76
16 Working part-time for pay 16 16
3 Not working for pay at all 4 3
5 No answer 5 5

[RANDOMIZE FAMSURV34A AND FAMSURV34B; SHOW ON SAME SCREEN]
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ASK IF EMPLOYED AND HAS CHILDREN <18 IN HH (F_E3=1,2 AND F_PARENT=1) [n=1,983]:
FAMSURV34A How does being a working parent affect your ability to advance in your job or career?

Jun 25-
Jul 8
2019 Men Women
10 Makes it easier 11 8
44 Makes it harder 39 50
46 Hasn’t made a difference 50 41
1 No answer - 1

ASK IF EMPLOYED AND HAS CHILDREN <18 IN HH (F_E3=1,2 AND F_PARENT=1) [n=1,983]:
FAMSURV34B How does being a working parent affect your ability to be a good parent?

Jun 25-
Jul 8
2019 Men Women
11 Makes it easier 14 9
52 Makes it harder 51 53
37 Hasn’t made a difference 36 38
* No answer - *

[RANDOMIZE FAMSURV35 AND FAMSURV36]
ASK IF EMPLOYED AND HAS CHILDREN <18 IN HH (F_E3=1,2 AND F_PARENT=1) [n=1,983]:

FAMSURV35 Have you personally experienced the following because you were balancing work and
parenting responsibilities? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. Needing to reduce your work hours

Jun 25-

Jul 8,

2019 Men Women
49 Yes, have experienced this 44 54
49 No, have not experienced this 55 43
2 No answer 1 2

b. Feeling like you couldn’t give 100% at work

Jun 25-

Jul 8,

2019 Men Women
47 Yes, have experienced this 43 51
51 No, have not experienced this 56 46
2 No answer 1 3

c. Turning down a promotion

Jun 25-

Jul 8,

2019 Men Women
19 Yes, have experienced this 15 23
79 No, have not experienced this 84 74
2 No answer 1 3
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ASK IF EMPLOYED AND HAS CHILDREN <18 IN HH (F_E3=1,2 AND F_PARENT=1) [n=1,983]:
FAMSURV36 Have you personally experienced the following at work because you have children?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. Being passed over for a promotion

Jun 25-

Jul 8,

2019 Men Women
16 Yes, have experienced this 13 19
83 No, have not experienced this 87 80
1 No answer 1 2

b. Being passed over for an important

assignment
Jun 25-

Jul 8,

2019 Men Women
17 Yes, have experienced this 14 19
82 No, have not experienced this 85 79
1 No answer 1 1

c. Being treated as if you weren’t committed
to your work

Jun 25-

Jul 8,

2019 Men Women
23 Yes, have experienced this 20 27
76 No, have not experienced this 80 71
1 No answer 1 1
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